	Will of William Avery	_
Name in Record William Avery Easter Avery Easter Avery Josephus Johnson	Reason for Being in Record Of Adams County, Indiana; Makes his last will & testament Wife; Inherit lot # 34 in Willshire, Ohio, stock, household furnishings Wife; appointed executrix of will of William Avery Appointed executor of will of William Avery	Date of Record July 8, 1874
A. T. Dailey S. B. Meriss William Avery Amos Dailey A. J. Hill A. J. Hill	Witnessed William Avery making his last will & testament Witnessed William Avery making his last will & testament Died Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will of William Avery Clerk Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Aug. 7, 1874 Aug. 17, 1874

will of William Avry 140 145 In the manne of the Benevolent Fallers of sell. I William livery of Barand County and state of Indiana so mate and publish this my last wire and cestament. Deing 1st I give anto acioso to my bolono wife boster in lieu of her interest in my lande. In let munte Chesty forer (39) in the foun & Pullshire, Genny of Van west and State of Ohio as the same is recovered in the original peat of said (own of willshire Olive with all the privilege and appearenance to same plitaming also all the shorts house hort posts. Juristure and provisions and other good and challes mourpemines and to un be longing, Except so much as may be necessary to pay my just able, provided further that nothing shall be salt out of the household pools for payment of achte but client really may brused in case of insufficienty of personnely outside of household and Ritchen furniture to pay are just alto. Ilem 2" I do hereby nominale and appoint my wife Easter and Josephus Johnson executors of dies my last will and lestament bruely authorizing and unplowering them to compromise, as just release and discharge in such manner as they may arem peoper the achte aux mr. I do also authorize and empower them if it shall be necessary in order to pay to my debta. To sell by private sale, or in such manner upon such arms of cradior other wise as they may think proper all orang of my une estate and deed; to puchasees to execute, adenowlige and deliver in fee simple. I do hereby revota all former will by ma made In testimony here of I have hereinto set my hand and Seal this 8th day of July in the year 1974 William has Avery [Frent] eligno and acknowledged by Said William lovey as his lastwill otestament in our presence and signal by us in his presence J. T. Dailer

Will of William dony. 148 State of Indiana y for Adams County 4 Brit Dnown, that Suos J. Dailey our of the subscribing witnesses of the last will and testandent of and have subsarrong winesses of solume county acceased, presonally ap : peared before the undereigned, bleck of the Idans Briens hour, of dames bound, being of lawful age, and time to me any swom deposes as fleelows! That William Role me any sworn aposes Sugust 1894, that he loft the for going as his last will and testament: that the und aging going as no law were said certator sign his name to was present and seem on published and declared that the same was his last will and lestament! that he was same was one can mamory fully competent is device his property and was unter not restraint or coercion whatever! That amos T. Wailey and S. B. Merries cash solation! manes to the same as subscribing witnesses, in his presence and at his regulation in the presence of cach other Subscribed and swom to before my this Holary Regulations of Stay of Regulations of States of Regulations of Police Relief Elate of Indiana Edams bound f. I & Praise Cell of the Adamo birent bowof Adams County. Indiana certify that the above and foregoing will of William Avrey late of Islams bount aeceased, has bun asmelled to provate: thosito and execution was this day provere by Amos The ailey whore proof, with said will have been any recorded on page 149 a 150 Revord b' of Wills in this office Wilness my hand and Seal of said Court this is day of Leyest Fied August +9"/874 Confider Clear